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1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

The term 'Research' is taken 

from language. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) English 

(A) 

Which of the following is a 

(B) 

limitation of sampling? 
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French 

(B) 

Latin 

(C) 

Portuguese 

(D) 

(C) Increased accuracy in 

(D) Higher reliability than 

Possibility of bias in 

selection 

Primary data is collected theory -
(A) Face to face interview 

(B) 

Reduced cost and time 

(C) 

(D) 

result 

census 

Questionnaire 

Which is not an example of 

Observation 

secondary data 

All of the above 

method? 

(A) Interview 

Meetings 
Questionnaire 

collection 

None of the above 

1 

2. 

3 

4. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) yeT 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

faf ? 

(A) 

(B) 

HSC 305 

(C) 

(D) 
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5 

6 

7. 
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What is the first step of research? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Sampling error is -

(D) 

(C) 

(D) 

Identity a problem 

(A) 

Data collection 

(B) 

Data analysis 

(C) 

None of the above 

Statistical error 

(A) Sample 

Samples 

representative 

(B) Population 

population 

value 

Which is more wider in scope ? 

4 

(D) 6 

2 

Deviation in sampled 

There are 

All of the above 

Universe 

research writing. 

None of the above 

are not 

of 

parts of 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B)' 

(C) 
(D) 

(A) 2 

HSC 305 

uft<f 

(B) 5 

(C) 

(D) 

4 

6 
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9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
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Employment sector 
Women can excel -

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

Challenge for 

(C) 

entrepreneur are -

(D) 

year 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 

Mudra Yojana was started in the 

(D) 

Bakery 
Decoration / Designing 

(A) 

Fashion Industry 

(B) 

(C) 

All of the above 

(D) 

Family duties 

Lack of trainings 
Limited finance 

Women entrepreneur help_ is -

All of the above 

2018 

2017 

2015 

Schemes 

2016 

where 

Social development 
Economic development 

entrepreneurs in India are 

Personal development 
All of the above 

for 

women 

Startup India 

Udyogini 
WEP 

All of the above 

Women 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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(A) 

(B) 

13. faI Jufut f yrGHIö 

(C) 

2018 

(D) 

2017 

2015 

2016 
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14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
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A good sample must -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Represent the population 

(A) 

accurately 

In table, data is represented in -

(B) 

Include 

(C) 

(D) 

strengthen the results 

elements 

Contain only a few 

population 

(D) None of the above 

opinions 

Importance of social research -

Be based on personal 

Pictures 

Rows & Column 

Graphs 

biases 

To 

To Study social issues 

phenomena 

study 

process 

of 

In intervicw, data is collccted 

All of thc above 

Primary data 
First time 

To know future social 

to 

Crisp and valid 

the 

All of the above 

social 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 
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Full from of STEP Scheme is -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

year 

Annapurna Yojana was launched 

in the year 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Support to 

(D) 

employment programme 
Scheme to training & 

employment programme 

Support to training & 

employment project 

(C) 

None of the above 

Startup India was started in the 

(D) 

2005 

2000 

2006 

2010 

2016 

training & 

2018 

2017 

2020 

Mahila Coir Yojana is applicable 
to women who arc above 

years of age. 
(A) 20 

(B) . 25 

18 

16 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

3 

HSC 305 

(B) 

(C) 

ufTeTU 

(D) 

2005 

2000 

2006 

2010 

2016 

(A) 20 

2018 

2017 

2020 

25 

18 

16 
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22. 

24. 

25. 

Full form of SIDBI is -

S646 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Small 

23. Udyam Shakti 

(B) 

Development Bank of 
India 

(C) 

Scale 

launched by 

India 

Development Bank of 

Short 

(B) 

India 

(C) 

(C) MSME 

(D) 

Development Bank of 

None of the above 

(A) NGO 

NCW 

(D) None of the above 

Central government 

TREAD Scheme works through -

Industries 

Individual 

for women are -

Industries 

Group approach 

(A) PPF 

(D) Central government 

Industries 

Portal 

Government invest1ment scheme 

ULIP 

SSY 

All of the above 

was 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

HSC 305 

SIDBI | qut 4 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
TREAD uI prâ 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) PPF 

NGO GRT 

(B) ULIP 

(C) 
(D) 

SSY 
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26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

S646 

Characteristics of social research 

are 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Nature of social research is -

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

Types of social research are -

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Objective 
Problem minted 

are : 

Interdisciplinary in nature 

(A) 

All of the above 

(B) 

(D) None of the above 

(C) 

Problem solving 

Social distance Scale is 

(D) 

Evidence based 

method of research. 

Requires expertise 
All of the above 

Basic 

Applied 

Both (A) and (B) 

The objectives of social survey 

Qualitative 

Quantitative 
Both 

None of the above 

Collecting social facts 
Discover of cause-effect 

relationships 
Study of social phenomena 
All of the above 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) str (B) d 
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31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
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Primary data is : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

are 

(A) 

(B) 

Merits of observation method 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Urinations of census nethod -

(B) 

Collected first 

(C) 

Field data 

baseline data 

All of the above 

(B) 

Accuracy & reliability 

(C) 

Easy technique 

(D) 

Possibility of verification 

All of the above 

Which is NOT a step is sample 
election? 

Wider area to cover 

Costly technique 
More time to involves 

All of the above 

Determination of universe 

Source list 

Selection 

(D) None of the above 

method 

Problems of sampling could be -

of sampling 

(A) Size of sampling 
Biased sample 
Samples reliability 
All of the above 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HSC 305 

(C) 

(D) 
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36. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

Limitations of Tabulations are -
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(A) Only quantitative data 
(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

37. Typcs of tablcs are -
(A) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

The first page of any report 

(C) 

should be -

(D) 

pasts. 

Traincd/Skill to tabulate 

(A) 

data 

(B) 

Boring and time taking 

(C) 

All of the above 

(D) 

Specific tables 
General tables 

Complex tables 
All of the above 

Declaration page 
Title Page 

Contents Page 
None of the above 

gives data is graphic form. 
Table 

of a unit into its component 

Figures 
Pagination 
Charts 

chart shows the division 

Circle 

Pie 

Sector 

All of the above 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

S646 

immediate application. 

(A) Fundamental 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Full form of SHG is -

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

research focused 

(C) 

Applied 

Action 

(B) 

None of the above 

Full form of FPO is -

(C) 

(D) 

Self Help Group 

Sustain Help Group 

Show Help Group 

None of the above 

Farmer 

Organization 

Fresh Product Order 

Farmer 

(D) None of the above 

Organization 

(A) Education 

Women can be empowered with 

Trainings 

ProductiÍn 

Skill & 

generation 

on 41. 

Product 

All of the above 

awareness 

42. 

43. 

44. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

SHG Ê yot 4 -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

FPO T 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
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45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 
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Characteristics of case study 45. 

method are -

(A) Intensive study 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

are -

(A) 

Importance of sampling method 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

by -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Whole study 

Spccific unit of study 

Cent Kalyan Yojana is reeking 

All of the above 

(B) 

Saving of time 

(C) 

Saving of moncy 

(D) 

Accuracy of results 

All of the above 

SBI 

(D) BOI 

Central Bank of India 

Who is not 

BOB 

entrepreneur ? 

(A) Indira Nooyi 

an 

Falguni Nayar 

Naina Lal 

None of the above 

women 

46. 

47. 

48. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HSC 305 

iostosTgo 
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49. 

S0. 
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India 

entrepreneur is -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

There are 

(C) 

(D) 

Indira Nooyi 
Neha Singh 

is 

Kalpana Saroj 

under Mudra Yojana. 

Shradha Sharma 

first 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Women 

types of coins 

49. 

50. 

7**k * 

HSC 305 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2 

3 

4 
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